Regular Monthly Meeting
November L4-1947

The City Council of Canby met in regular session on Monday, Nov.
4 -1947 and was called to order at the usual time.

Present: Mayor Markee, Atiy. Zimmerman, Chief of Police hudson,
the Recorder and Councilmen: Cutsforth, Eversole, Kraft, Krueger,

Makin, Monahan, Perkett.

The minutes of the previous regular meeting of October 6 and those
of the Special meeting of October 27 were read and approved.

Communications.

From State Board of Health announcing conference of water works
operators to be held at West Linn on November 14,
From League of Oregon Cities with summary of recent convention

held at La Grande on October 13-15.

From Street Commissioner Koehler tending his resignation.,
Application of Canby Auto Wreckers for 1948 license, asking for

recommendation of the Council.

It was decided that this matter should

be held up, pending the erection of a fence around the property, or
at least, a better understanding as to when it would be done and
material used. ( Later -application approsved )

Bills
General Fund
Jas, F, Budson-¢ 200,00
W.BE., Tax 14,70 -#141,30
John C. Dempster 1£0.00
Francis Garmire 12 .00
", H.Tax 6.00 6.00
D.E.McArthur 22.25
Ralph Zimmerman i, 50)
mudelman Bros., 182.65
H.,B.Evans, Agt, 10,00
Dedman Drug Co. 92
Rupp's Shell Service 6. 34
Eversole Motors 10.75
Canby-Aurora Truck Serv. 2.00
Canby Light Fund 34.93
Petty Cashb 6.20
R.L.Mangus 1.87
Vol. Fire Dept. 200,00
Do 20,00
C.C.Yoder 20,00
Do g8.00
s.I.A,C. 30,01
& 917,32
Water Fund I
Carl Raines &7.50
W.,0.Tax 27.80 59.70
A,F.Haworth 45,00
W.H.Tax 6.00 39,00
Francis Garmire 65.00
Jake Fenske 55,00
W.E.Tax 2,40 46,60
D.E,McArthur 12.50
Chas. Thomas 41,00
Del Bradshaw 33,00
Louis Lent 56.25
W.H.Tax 3.70 52.55
M,C, Yoder 8.00
Melvin Mahium 2,00
S.E,Taylor 2,00
Canby Plumb. & Btg. Co. 3.85
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co. 5.63%
J.R.Vinyard 26.60
Waterworks Supplies 132,51
Hersey Mfg. Co. 309.60
J.ERigdon 12,00
Canby-Aurora Truck Serv, 1,69
Canby Light Fund 60,00
Petty Cash .00
Bailey and Mitchell 15.00
S.1.A,C, u,13%

& 1011,26

Light Fund

Carl Raines $262.50
General Fund 219,85
A.F.Haworth 130,00
Francis Garmire 86,00
Jake Fenske 56.00
D.E.McArthugr 12,50
Chas. Thomas 18.00
Del Bradshaw 23.00
Alan Hutchinson 48,00
Louis Lent 56.25
Fugene Cole 32,00
Canby Electric Service 2.70
U.S.Treasury 1126.20
Public Utility Disct 1 1256,60
Ry. & Ind. Engineers 291.20
Graybar Electric Co. 33,00
0.K.Rubter Welders .85
Gen., Electric Surply Corp. 6.40
General Electric Co 906,31
Canby-Aurora Truck Serv. 3,67
Petty Cash Y
R.R.Poprleton, Inc. 32.50
S.I.A.C. 26.54

& 0630,74

Road Fund

Francis Garmire 12,00
Jake Fenske 2%2.00
Chas. Thomas 9.00
Del Bradshaw 32.00
Geo. Koehler 55.50
E.,F,Dietrich 20.00
Ben Hansen 20.00
Armco Drainage s Metal 25,00
J.H,Rigdon 115,20
Owl Garage 3,95

¢ 320,65

Cemetery Fund

F.R.Galbraith 108,38
S.I.A.C. 1.63

& 110,01



Nov, LY-continued

Reports of Officers

Fire Chief Yoder reported no fires during October.

'he report of Chief of Police hudson was read by the Recorder.

Trhe Recorder reported 46 cases in his court during October, re-
sulting in fines assessed of # 419,00 which included costs of # 114.00.

Reports of Committees

The Finance Committee reported having checked the Treas urer's
reports for the quarter ending Sept. 30 and found same in order.

1t then appearing that the contract with Messrs. Cornell, Howland,
Hayes and Merryfield, Consulting Engineers had been returned corrected,
and passed on by the City Attorney, it was moved by Eversole, seconded
by Makin that the same be signed by the Mayor and City Recorder and
one copy be forwarded to the above named firm. Carried.

it was then moved, seconded and carried that the resignation of
Geo. Koehler as Street Commissioner be accepted.

Whereupon it appearing that a vacancy on the Council had been
caused by the fact that Neal Thompson had been discualified by reason
of moving from the city, The Mayor called for nominations to fill the
vacancy.

Councilman Makin then presented the name of Curtis Johnson, Sr.

'here were no other nominations and on motion of Monahan, seconded
by Cutsforth, nominations were closed and the Recorder was instructed
to cast the unanimous vote for Mr. Johnson.

Whereupon the Mayor announced that Mr. Johnson had been unani-
mously aprointed to serve until the next regular election.

It was then moved, seconded and carried, that the package beer
licenses granted the proprietors of the Hi-Way Market and the Rose
Cafe,by the State of Oregon be approved by the Council and the Mayor
and Recorder to sign the same.

It was also ordered, by motion, seconded and carried,that a
contract be signed with the Brewer Pest Control management, the
same calling for treatments at the garbage dump for the control of
rats and mice. Price and terms zs follows: First month & 30.00-

# 15,00 each month thereafter for at least six months, treatment
to start Nov., 15.

No other business avpearing, the meeting adjourned.

—— e e —— — — — —

Recorder




